504113128 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INTEREST FOR VAL 489 P2 - BFR 1090

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC GODIVEAU	09/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO VISION
Street Address:	34 RUE SAINT ANDRE
City:	BOBIGNY CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14772556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 9372982811

 Email:
 LAW@JMJ.BIZ

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE
DAYTON, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAL 489 P2 - BFR 1090	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew r. jenkins #34844 tlf/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1350778FREN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040805 FRAME: 0678

504113128

10 INDUSTRIAL AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- 10.1 The Parties agree that all ideas, studies, drawings, moulds, technical knowledge/know-how, inventions, software creations and, more generally, any industrial or intellectual property right developed in the course of the Tasks shall be the exclusive property of VALEO and, consequently, will be rightfully devolved by the Provider to VALEO.
- 10.2 The Inventor and the Provider shall renounce all rights to any addition, improvement or adaptation of said ideas, studies, drawings, moulds, technical knowledge/know-how, inventions and software creations that may be developed outside the context of the Task but within the extension thereof.
- 10.3 As a result, VALEO shall have the sole right to file any patent applications in relation to said inventions and to exploit said inventions and patents without the Provider or the inventor being able to make any claim to VALEO for compensation of any kind. Likewise, VALEO alone shall be invested with all the property rights to the software in accordance with Article L 113-9 of the French Intellectual Property Code (law of 10 May 1994) and VALEO shall therefore have the sole right to exercise all rights to reproduction, translation, arrangement, modification and distribution of said software.
- 10.4 The Provider undertakes to sign or oblige its staff to sign all the documents necessary for the filing of related patents, designs and models.

PATENT REEL: 040805 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 11/29/2016